

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6320 of 2018

Appellant :- Ramu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

Copy of the reply opposing the application for grant of bail / suspension of sentence be given to the learned counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder affidavit, if any, on or before 11.10.2022.

List the matter on 12.10.2022.

Order Date :- 22.9.2022

SS